PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Takashi ODA	12/16/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nitto Denko Corporation
Street Address:	1-1-2, Shimohozumi, Ibaraki-shi,
City:	Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	567-8680

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11317596

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-965-1270

Email: wschwarze@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: William W. Schwarze [9982-30US]

Address Line 1: **AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD**

Address Line 2: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 209982.0030

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sheryl R. Neumann

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASS998230US#page1.tif source=ASS998230US#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017842 FRAME: 0040

500119205

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, I (we) ,	Takashi ODA			
respec	tively citizens of	Japan	, with respective p	ost office	addresses of
	c/o NITTO DEN	KO CORPORATION,	1-1-2, Shimohozumi	, Ibaraki	shi,
<u>Osaka</u>	567-8680, Japan	, hereinafte	r generally referred 1	to as "ASS	SIGNORS,"
	nvented a certain new a				
	METHOD OF MANU	FACTURING PRINT	ED CIRCUIT BOA	RD	
	nich we have executed a December 23, 2005and		t application, Applica	ation No	<u>11/317,596</u> ,
	ASSIGNORS authorize	ASSIGNEE or ASSI	GNEE's representat	ive to ins	ert the
Applio	cation Number and Fili				
	tion of this Assignment.		-		
	WHEREAS,	ΜΙΤΤΟ ΒΕΝΙΚΟ Ο	ODDODATIONI		T
cornor	ration having a place of	husiness at	1:1:9 Shimohozumi	, a _ Thorobin	_ <u>ларанese</u> -h:
Osaka	567-8680, Japan	harainest	ar ganarally referred	to on "AS	SIII, SCICNIFF" :
	us of acquiring said inv			. was Ac	BIGNEE, IS
	as of acquiring cara my	cition and care pute.	ar application.		
ackno hereby transf	NOW, THEREFORE, is ble executed consideration when the second and intending y agree to sell, assign for convey unto the above-nation.	ion, the full receipt at to be legally bound h , transfer and conv	nd sufficiency of all o ereby, we, the unders ey and by these pro	of which a signed AS esents do	re hereby SIGNORS, sell, assign
	in and to said invention territory of the United countries;				
	in and to said invention foreign patents applica provisionals, divisions created by patent appli	tions disclosing said and continuations th	invention, including ereof, along with all	provision rights of p	als, non-

in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and

PATENT REEL: 017842 FRAME: 0041 all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof:

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives

and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

December 16, 20at Takashi Oda (Seal)
(Date) Takashi ODA

RECORDED: 06/26/2006

PATENT REEL: 017842 FRAME: 0042